SV7
Safety valves
for use with steam and air
2
The SV7 safety valve range from Spirax Sarco will protect against overpressure across a
broad spectrum of industrial processes. Spirax Sarco safety valves are modern in design,
available in a wide range of inlet sizes and body materials and are suitable for use on both
steam and air applications. The valve range is approved by the National Board in USA to the

Screwed NPT or flanged ANSI 250 inlet and outlet for SV73, ANSI 300 inlet and ANSI 150 outlet for SV74.
11
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco safety valve SV73 - V - AJ having a set pressure of 15 psi g
SV7 safety valve selection guide
To simplify the selection of a Spirax Sarco safety valve(s), use the following product nomenclature system:
Example
Series SV7 SV7
Body material
3 = Cast iron
3
4 = Carbon steel
ASME approval
V = ASME Code Section I
UV = ASME Code Section VIII
V
A = 1½" NPT x 2½" NPT
B = 2" NPT x 3" NPT
C = 2½" NPT x 4" NPT
D = 3" NPT x 4" NPT
E = 1½" ANSI 250 x 2½" NPT
F = 2" ANSI 250 x 2½" NPT
G = 2" ANSI 250 x 3" NPT
H = 2½" ANSI 250 x 3" NPT
I = 2½" ANSI 250 x 4" NPT
Valve size (inlet x outlet) J = 3" ANSI 250 x 4" NPT
A
and connection L = 3" ANSI 250 x 4" ANSI 125
N = 4" ANSI 250 x 6" ANSI 125
Q = 6" ANSI 250 x 8" ANSI 125
S = 1½" ANSI 300 x 2" ANSI 150
T = 1½" ANSI 300 x 2½" ANSI 150
U = 2" ANSI 300 x 3" ANSI 150
V = 2½" ANSI 300 x 4" ANSI 150
W = 3" ANSI 300 x 4" ANSI 150
X = 4" ANSI 300 x 6" ANSI 150
Y = 6" ANSI 300 x 8" ANSI 150
F = 0.328
G = 0.537
H = 0.841
J = 1.374
K = 1.968
Orifice area in2 L = 3.054 J
M = 3.846
N = 4.633
P = 6.830
Q = 11.811
R = 17.123
Set pressure Specify set pressure from 5 psi g up 250 psi g. 15 psi g
Selection example SV7 3 V A J 15 psi g